Internal Multi-fold Unit FD3000
(M482)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.06



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.06



Unit All

uoo1 U002 U003 U004
EXTERIOR TRANSFER ENTRANCE PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT MAIN DRIVE

U005 U006 uoo7
ELECTRICAL MAIN FRAME ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.06



U001 S001

M4821510
DOOR:ASS'Y

UOO1.EXTERIOR

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.06



U001

EXTERIOR
2.04543006N
(x14)
TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:3X6
Q

15.M4821521

COVER:UPPER

3.04543006Q

TAPPING SCREW -

M3X6

21.M4821571
COVER:REAR

17.M4821541

COVER:LEFT REA
R

19.M4821552

18.M4821551

16.M4821531

7.AG070514

CUSHION:INNER C  INNER COVER:RIG COVER:OPEN AND MAGNET CATCH

OVER:RIGHT:ENT

RANCE

22.M4827820 6.11050692
DECAL:PAPER CRI  CLAMP:LES-0503

MP SUB-UNIT:MISF
EED REMOVAL

HT

v

20.M4821561

COVER:LEFT FRO
NT

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

CLOSE:LEFT

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

CLOSE:LEFT:MISF
EED REMOVAL

y BR23-M4827840
: DECAL:OPEN AND

1.03530050N
SCREW-M3X5

9.D3B95220
(x2)
PCB:LED:ASS'Y

10.D3BB6553
(x2)
HOLDER:LED

4.04583010N
(x2)
HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3
X10

2020/04/30 Version 1.06




u001_S001
DOOR:ASS'Y

2.04543006N

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:3X6

12.M4821512
DOOR:RIGHT:CAP

13.M4821513
BRACKET:DOOR:A
ss'Y

3.04543006Q
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

N

o

5.08050104  14.M4821517

RETAINING RINGS SUPPORTING PLA
-E:SILENCER:DIA4  TE:HINGE:DOOR

U003 |U004

U005

U006

uoo7

4.04583010N

N (x3)
HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3

X10

8.80241264

ﬂMAGNET CATCH

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.06

11.M4821510
DOOR:ASS'Y




U002 S001

M4822560
DC SOLENOID:EXIT

W

t

UOO2.TRANSFER ENTRANCE

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.06



U002

TRANSFER ENTRANCE

5.06320080G

PARALLEL KEY -2
X8MM

22.D1441085

STEPPED SCREW:
M3

20.B7004711

DISC:TORQUE LIMI
TER

14.AA043679
SYNCHRONOUS B
ELT:40S3M114

6.08050103

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA3

U001 uoo03

15.AA043691 13.A4582251 7.08050104  21.B8023756 18-AW010203

SYNCHRONOUS B CUSHION - BIN SO (x6) (x2) DISTANCE MEASU

ELT:40S3M168 LENOID LEVER RETAINING RINGS DISCHARGE BRUS RING SENSOR:600
-E:SILENCER:DIA4  H:EXIT MM

LW

8.11050692

(x4)
CLAMP:LES-0503

&

911050758

(x10)
CLAMP:LWSM-030

3. 0454301 0Q

TAPPING SCREW:
3X10

«

(-

19.83522650
MAGNET CATCH -

11.50530447

(x15)
BUSHING - 6MM

<G

i
¥
e
o+
“

—
S’
17.AW010150 16.AG070513 12.A4221063 2.04543006Q 4.04583010N
PHOTO REFIECTIO MAGNET CATCH (x2) (x35) (x10)
N SENSOR:ORIGIN SEAL - 0.7X13X20 TAPPING SCREW - HEXAGON HEAD T
AL TRAY M3X6 APPING SCREW:3

X10

U004 |U005 |U006 |U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

N

7.08050104
(x2)

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

¥

911050758
(x5)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

2201441085

STEPPED SCREW:
M3

-

8.11050692
(x2)
CLAMP:LES-0503

v/

10.11050761
CLAMP:LWS-0511A

1.04543006N (x 2)
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:3X6

2.04543006Q(x18)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

2020/04/30 Version 1.06




U002

TRANSFER ENTRANCE

26.M4822052

SHAFT:PROTECT:
PAPER EXIT UNIT

42.M4822135

GUIDE PLATE:ENT
RANCE:OPEN AND
CLOSE:ASS'Y ~

25.M4822051

TORQUE LIMITER
MECHANICAL CLU
TCH:PAPER EXIT

UNIT

41.M4822134

CUSHION:MAGNET
CATCH

40.M4822133
KNOB:MISFEED R
EMOVAL

27.M4822053

LEVER:AUXILIARY:
OPEN AND CLOSE

28.M4822112
(x2)
CUSHION:ENTRAN
CE:LOWER

24.GW010007
(x5)

PHOTO REFLECTI
ON SENSOR:EXIT

38.M4822131
CUSHION:REGIST
RATION:LOWER:L
ONG

34.M4822126
(x4)
SHEET:REGISTRA
TION

35.M4822127 39-M4822132 31.M4822121
SHEET:GATE PAW ~ SHEET:ENTRANCE GUIDE PLATE:ENT

L

:LOWER

RANCE:UPPER

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

37.M4822129
SHEET:ENTRANCE

33.M4822125
(x6)

b

COMPRESSION SP
RING:ENTRANCE:3

36.M4822128

23.D5862132

(x8)

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:DRIVEN ROL
LER:SLIDE

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

29.M4822114

GUIDE PLATE:ENT
RANCE:LOWER

SUPPORTING PLA
X TE:ENTRANCE
3]

32.M4822122
(x3)
ROLLER:ENTRANC
E:DRIVEN

R

30.M4822

CUSHION:ENTRAN
CE: ER:INNER
g 09-01

4.04583010N (x9)
HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X
10

2020/04/30 Version 1.06




U002
TRANSFER ENTRANCE

57.M4822311

GUIDE PLATE:PAP
ER CRIMP:CONTIN
UANCE:ASS'Y

59.M4822318

GUIDE PLATE:INST
ALL:AUXILIARY

62.M4822323

BRACKET:SENSO
R:NO.1

54.M14822244

KNOB SCREW:PR
ESSURE

43.M4822139

CUSHION:ENTRAN
CE:CONTACT POI
NT

52.M4822242

ADJUSTING PLATE
:REGISTRATION:F
RONT

g

£

55.M4822245
x2)

TORSION SPRING:
REGISTRATION

58.M4822317
COMPRESSION SP
RING:PAPER CRIM
P:CONTINUANCE

61.M4822321

45.M4822151

GUIDE PLATE:PAP  ADJUSTING PLATE

ER CRIMP:CONTIN

UANCE:RIGHT UP
PER

:GUIDE PLATE:ENT
RANCE

60.M4822319
(x2)
COVER:GUIDE PLA
TE:PAPER CRIMP:
CONTINUANCE

i ~~ - at

47.M4822213

CUSHION:REGIST
RATION:UPPER

49.M4822216
(x2)

H:PAPER CRIMP S
UB-UNIT

U004

U001 uoo03

U005

U006

uoo7

e

51.M4822241

e
4

48.M4822214

TRANSPORT ROLL GUIDE PLATE:REG
DISCHARGE BRUS ER:REGISTRATION ISTRATION:LOWE

:DRIVEN

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

53.M4822243

CONTROL PLATE:
REGISTRATION:RE
AR

46.M4822212
(x7)
CUSHION:REGIST
RATION:LOWER

50.M4822232
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:REGISTRATION

56.M4822246

(x2)
COLLAR:PRESSUR
E

44.M4822142

TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:ENTRANCE:DRI
VE

2020/04/30 Version 1.06




U002

TRANSFER ENTRANCE

78.M4822425

GUIDE PLATE:CON
NECTING:OPEN A
ND CLOSE:ASS'Y

79.M4822432
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:CONNECTING

67.M4822335

KNOB:RELEASE:G
ATE

69.M4822338
GUIDE PLATE:GUI
DE PLATE:OPEN A
ND CLOSE:GATE

66.M4822334
HOOK:OPEN AND
CLOSE:GATE:FRO
NT

U001 uoo03

80.M4822516

STAY:PROOF TRA
Y:EXIT:ASS'Y

81.M4822519
GUIDE PLATE:PRO
OF TRAY:EXIT:LO
WER

82.M4822530 68.M4822336 64.M4822331
GUIDE PLATE:PRO  SHAFT:HOOK:OPE ~ COVER:OPEN AND
OF TRAY:EXIT:UPP N AND CLOSE:GAT ~ CLOSE:GATE

ER:ASS'Y

E

\ \ = / . 4

~Q

(o
63.M4822325 72.M4822352 70.M4822339
BRACKET:SENSO ~ TRANSPORT ROLL TORSION SPRING:
R:PAPER CRIMP:C  ER:MIDDLE HOOK:GATE
ONTINUANCE
U004 |U00S5 |U006 U007

65.M4822333

HOOK:OPEN AND
CLOSE:GATE:INNE
R BACK

75.M4822418

(x2)
CUSHION:GUIDE P

LATE:CONNECTIN
GEXIT

76.M4822419
(x2)
SHEET:GUIDE:EXI
7

74.M4822417
(x2)
SHEET:GUIDE PLA
TE:CONNECTING

73.M4822410

é GUIDE PLATE:CON
\ NECTING:EXIT:AS
Ve gy

71.M4822341
GUIDE PLATE:OPE
N AND CLOSE:GAT
E

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

77.14822424
(x2)
CUSHION:GUARD:
GUIDE PLATE:CON
NECTING:OPEN A
ND CLOSE

2020/04/30 Version 1.06




U002

TRANSFER ENTRANCE

91.M4822564 o)

TENSION SPRING:
EXIT:GATE PAWL !

95.M4822573
PULLEY:IDLER:EXI .
T .! -

93.M4822571
GEAR:PULLEY:PR
OOF TRAY:COUPLI
NG

96.M4822574
COMPRESSION SP
RING:TORQUE LIM
ITEREXIT

{f &

94.M4822572
PULLEY:TORQUE
LIMITER MECHANI
CAL CLUTCH:COU
PLING

«

97.M4822576 84-M4822537 98.M4822577

PULLEY:EEXIT-DRIV  (x2)
SHEET:PLATE:TRA E
ILING EDGE

EXIT

89.M4822554 92.M4822569
HOOK:GATE PAWL CUSHION:PAPER

EXIT UNIT:GRIP

100.M4822584 99-M4822582
GUIDE PLATE:END ~ END FENCE:EXIT
FENCE:EXIT

103.M4822598 83.M4822534
ROLLER:EXIT:DRIV SHEET:EXITAUXIL ~EXIT ROLLER:DRIV

IARY:MIDDLE

EN:PROOF TRAY

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

88.M4822552
GATE PAWLEXIT

a4

2

1'd

L

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

86.M4822539
(x2)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:PAPER EXIT
UNIT:4N

101.M4822592

COVER:PROOF TR
AY:REAR

85.M4822538

. (x2)
~ SHEET:EXIT:AUXIL

IARY

102.M4822595
ROLLER:EXIT:AUXI
LIARY:ASS'Y

87.M4822540
GUIDE PLATE:PRO
OF TRAY:LENGTH
WISE:ASS'Y

2020/04/30 Version 1.06



U002
TRANSFER ENTRANCE

106.M4827860
DECAL:CAUTION:P
CB:EXCHANGEABL
E

105.M4827830 107.M4921474
DECAL:MIDDLE:GA @ . GASKET:13X13X12
TE:MISFEED REM

OVAL ' / )

(N
+

104.M4827810
DECAL:ENTRANCE
‘MISFEED REMOV
AL

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.06




u002_S001
DC SOLENOID:EXIT

8.11050692
CLAMP:LES-0503

-

U001 U003 |U004 |U005

U006

uoo7

9.11050758
‘g CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.06

90.M4822560
DC SOLENOID:EXI
7




U001

U003 S001
M4824410

ROLLER:NO.2:ASS'Y

UOO03.PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.06



U003

PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT

21.M4824122
LINK:GATE PAWL:
LOWER

24.M4824128
[A]

TENSION SPRING:
GATE PAWL
202003-01 X/O

8.50530447
(x8)
BUSHING - 6MM

19.M4824112
LINK:GATE PAWL:
UPPER

2.07413506

BALL BEARING - 6
X12X4 MM

3.07413708
BALL BEARING - 8
X12X3.5MM

&g
é
o

U001

U002 JUB0S U004

16.M4822244
(x2)

KNOB SCREW:PR
ESSURE

18.M4823532
(x2)

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:GATE PAWL

12.AG070513
MAGNET CATCH

¢ ’ W
W
/

‘j&,
o't
Gk

11.AA143788
(x4)

PIN:GUIDE PLATE:
PAPER FEED

23.M4824127

SHEET:PAPER CRI PHOTO REFLECTI

MP SUB-UNIT

U005

U006

uoo7

26.M4824216 25:M4824215

(x2) (x2)
COMPRESSION SP  PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:NO.1 RING:NO.1

-

13.AW020198
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A14NL1

~

9.AA082144

@ BUSHING - 8X12X7

22.M14824124

K GATE PAWL:LOWE
\ R:ASS'Y
3

15.M4822216

(x4)

DISCHARGE BRUS
/H:PAPER CRIMP S

UB-UNIT

2014824114

GATE PAWL:UPPE
R:ASS'Y

W ®

14.GW010007 17-M4822246

(x2)
ON SENSOREXIT  COLLARPRESSUR
E

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

LS

N—

4.08050103
(x2)

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA3

6.11050692
CLAMP:LES-0503

@

8.50530447
(x2)
BUSHING - 6MM

N

o

5.08050104
(x3)

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

7.11050717
(x4)
CLAMP:JDW-1S

10.AA143555

(x2)
SCREW - M3X5

1.04543006Q (x19)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

2020/04/30 Version 1.06




U003
PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT

46.M4824711
ROLLER:PAPER C
RIMP:CONTINUAN
CE

N

35.M4824511
ROLLER:NO.3:ASS'
Y

32.M4824315
(x2)

TENSION SPRING:
PLATE:PAPER CRI
MP SUB-UNIT

33.M4824317
(x3)
SPACER:ROLLER:
PAPER CRIMP

36.M4824512

KNOB:PAPER CRI

MP SUB-UNIT:MEC
HANICAL ROLLER

CLUTCH:LARGE

42.M4824634

KNOB:PAPER CRI

MP SUB-UNIT:MEC
HANICAL ROLLER

CLUTCH

41.M4824632
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:NO.2:DRIVE

49.M4824742 27.M4824222
GUIDE PLATE:PAP  TRANSPORT ROLL
ER CRIMP:CONTIN  ER:NO.1:DRIVEN
UANCE:RIGHT

-9

4414824644

(x2) TRANSPORT ROLL
TORSION SPRING: ER:NO.2:DRIVEN
NO.2

U001

U002 JUB0S U004

U005

U006

uoo7

48.M4824722
FEELER:SENSOR:
OPPOSED:PAPER
CRIMP

GUIDE PLATE:NO.
2:LOWER

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

47.M4824713
FEELER:SENSOR:
PAPER CRIMP:CO
NTINUANCE

43.M4824642 38.M4824622 45M4824652
STAY:NO.2

30.M4824313
(x9)

SHEET:PLATE:PAP
\/ ER CRIMP SUB-UN

IT

28.M4824311

\ ROLLER:NO.1:ASS'
Y

29.M4824312
PAWL:PLATE:PAP

\ ER CRIMP SUB-UN
wa IT

31.M4824314
(x2)
COLLAR:PRESSUR
E:PAPER CRIMP S
UB-UNIT

40.M4824
\\ CUSHION:GUIDE P
\\ LATE:NO.2:RIGHT
09-02

2020/04/30 Version 1.06




U003
PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT

51.M4824746
(x4)
PLATE:PAPER CRI
MP:CONTINUANCE
RIGHT

5014824744

SHEET:PAPER CRI
MP:CONTINUANCE

s

%)
<N
Y
\:!}W

53.M4824616
GUIDE PLATE:NO.
2.UPPER
20190201 X/O

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

54.M4824628

. GUIDE PLATE:NO.
& 2:LOWER:RIGHT
.201902-02 X/O

2020/04/30 Version 1.06

@

D3B84124
[A]

COIL SPRING:GUI
DE:JOGGER
202003-01 X/O




U003_S001
ROLLER:NO.2:ASS'Y

33.M4824317
SPACER:ROLLER:

PAPER CRIMP

P

U001

U005

U006

uoo7

2.07413506
BALL BEARING - 6

X12X4 MM

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.06

34.M4824410
ROLLER:NO.2:ASS'
Y




U004 S001
M4823425

SHAFT:CONNECTING:TRAN

SPORT:ASS'Y

™

U001

U002

U003 -U005 U006

uoo7

U004.MAIN DRIVE

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.06



U004

MAIN DRIVE

18.AA132208
SPACER - M6

20.AX060435
(x2)

DC MOTOR:GEAR:
10W:BRUSHLESS

11.11050723
(x5)
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

24.B87002649
(x2)

TIMING BELT:40S2
M144

21.AX060439

DC MOTOR:GEAR:
20W:BRUSHLESS

1.04543006Q

(x21)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

16.A6971606
SPACER - 6X12X2.
MM

U001

U002

7.08050104

(x29)
RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

3.06330120G
(x7)

19.AW020198 13.12042862

PHOTOINTERRUP

PARALLEL PIN -3X TOR:LG2A14NL1

12

15.A5482139 5.07413506  14.50530447

23.86521643
TIMING BELT:B40S  PULLEY
3M186

uoo7

U003 -U005 U006

@

BALL BEARING - 6
X12X4 MM

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

SWITCH:FB1A-BJS
A

@

(x4)
BUSHING - 6MM

22.AX060464

DC MOTOR:ENCO
DER:NO:10W:GEA
R:BRUSHLESS

911050692
CLAMP:LES-0503

6.08050103

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA3

17.AA043675
(x2)
SYNCHRONOUS B
ELT:REVERSE:S2
M118

10.11050717
CLAMP:JDW-1S

N

o

7.08050104
(x13)

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

<

J_%

9.11050692
CLAMP:LES-0503

)

11.11050723
CLAMPS:WES-050

29.D1441085

(x2)
STEPPED SCREW:
M3

8.08050106
(x2)

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIAG

& Ll
10.11050717
CLAMP:JDW-1S

)

12.11050759
(x7)
CLAMP:LWSM-060
5A

2020/04/30 Version 1.06




uoo4

MAIN DRIVE

32.M4823102 35M4823202 33.M4823104 40.M4823303 34.M4823106

x2) GEAR:PAPER CRI  GEARREGISTRATI GEAR:SWITCHBAC GEAR:REGISTRATI

GEAR:REGISTRATI MP SUB-UNIT:Z57: ON:Z53:Z30 K:Z53 ON:Z30

ON:z75 747

1.04543006Q(x 8)
28.D0894465 . 25B7931223 4 07500040E 0 2)
(x3) COVER:PUSH SWI RETAINING RING - M4
SYNCHRONOUS B TCH
ELT:S2M:136
43.M4823306 30.D06831612
GEAR:PULLEY:SWI DC MOTOR:20W:B
TCHBACK:Z32:T35 RUSHLESS
38.M4823301 31.M4822564
GEAR:SWITCHBAC TENSION SPRING:
K:Z52:227 EXIT:GATE PAWL
42.M4823305 46.M4823403
GEAR:SWITCHBAC GEAR:TRANSPOR
K:ENTRANCE:Z32 T.Z18
39.M4823302 45.M4823402
GEAR:SWITCHBAC PULLEY:GEAR:TR
K:z52 ANSPORT:T44:215
Z
///

— @ e e -~

27.D0462651 36.M4823204 37.M4823206 41.M4823304 26.B8341646

TIMING BELT:S2M:  GEAR:PAPER CRI  (x2) x2) TIMING BELT - B60

420 MP SUB-UNIT:Z67: GEAR:PAPER CRI ~ GEAR:SWITCHBAC S2M206

730 MP SUB-UNIT:Z30  K:Z20
U001 Juoo2 Juoo3 JUBBA] Uoos [uoos [uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.06



U004

MAIN DRIVE

54.M4823411
(x2)
PULLEY:MECHANI
CAL ROLLER CLUT
CH:TRANSPORT:E
NTRANCE:T24

53.M4823410
(x2)
PULLEY:ENTRANC
E:T27:T18

57.M4823441
TENSION SPRING:
BRACKET:TENSIO
NER

58.M14823442
TIGHTENER:BELT
TENSIONER:ENTR
ANCE

50.M4823407 63.M4823610 62.M4823602 60-M4823534 61.M4823536
PULLEY:TRANSPO SHAFT:PLATE:PAP LINK:PAPER CRIM ~CAM:GATE PAWL ~ GEAR:GATE PAWL
RT:T18 ER CRIMP SUB-UN P

ITASS'Y

& @

59.M4823532

4 =2
@ PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:GATE PAWL
65.M4823712
_ GEARWPULLEY:Z60
m26

64.M4823711
" TIMING PULLEY:T3

6:52M

56.M4823430

. SHAFT:CONNECTI
Qo NGEXITASSY

‘ 49.M4823406
iy, PULLEY:T21:218

v u 3 %
h > v .\: vif“ \

47.M4823404 51.M4823408 66.M4823713 48.M4823405

(x2) MECHANICAL ROL  TIMING PULLEY:T2 PULLEY:T34
PULLEY:T18 LER CLUTCH:PULL 2:82M

EY:TRANSPORT:T

18

U001 |U002

U003 -U005 U006 |U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.06




U004_S001

SHAFT:CONNECTING:TRANSPORT:ASS'Y

2.06330100G

PARALLEL PIN - 3X
10

4.M4823401
PULLEY:TRANSPO
RT:Y27:T18
201902-04 X/

..

R \?‘

52.M4823409
PULLEY/T18:TRAN
SMISSION
201902-05 X/

U001 |U002

U003 JUB04 U005

U006

uoo7

I

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

55.M4823420
SHAFT:CONNECTI
NG:TRANSPORT:A
ssY

2020/04/30 Version 1.06

67.M4823425
SHAFT:CONNECTI
NG:TRANSPORT:A
ssY




U005 S001

M4825210
PCB:MAIN CONTROL

€

UOOS.ELECTRICAL

U001

U002

uoo03

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.06



U005
ELECTRICAL

1.04543006Q
(x3)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

4.11050723 =
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

5.11050761 .
(x3)

v
j CLAMP:LWS-0511A
3.11050717
CLAMP:JDW-18
® = 1.04543006Q(x 3)
s TAPPING SCREW - M3X6
%
- Jw

)

211050326
(x3)

LOCKING SUPPOR
7

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 -U006 U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.06




U005_S001
PCB:MAIN CONTROL

6.14077677

EEPROM:BR24T64-
W

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 -U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.06

7.M4825210

PCB:MAIN CONTR
oL




U006
MAIN FRAME

511050725  2.08050103

CLAMPS:WES-111  RETAINING RINGS
7 -E:SILENCER:DIA3

4.11050717
(x2)
CLAMP:JDW-1S

&

N’

1.04543006Q
(x12)
TAPPING SCREW -

M3X6

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05 uoo7

7.AG070513 > j
MAGNET CATCH

311050692  6.11050761
CLAMP:LES-0503  (x5)
CLAMP:LWS-0511A

8.AW500040
PUSH SWITCH:SW
1AG-550:10MA

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.06




UO007.ACCESSORIES

U007 S001

M4826010
PLATE:BASE:ASS'Y

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos U006-

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.06



uoo7

ACCESSORIES

14.D06886626
TRAY:AUXILIARY

6.AA143424
(x4)

KNOB SCREW - M4
X8

TRAY:EXIT:AUXILI
ARY

AN

o

5.08050104

RETAINING RINGS COVER:LEFT:LOW
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

TRAY:UPPER

25.M4826308 23:-M4826304 24.M4826306 22-M4826302
COVER:TRAY:UPP  TRAY:UPPEREXIT

ER

13.D6857015

ER:MAIN

U001 |U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006 [U007]

%L

&—

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

26.M4826002

GUIDE:ENTRANCE
:AUXILIARY

18.M4826040

KNOB SCREW:M4:
BASE
201912-01 O/O

17.M4822244
KNOB SCREW:PR
ESSURE

7.87001197

SEAL:COUPLING:F
INISHING SUB-UNI
T

7

9.D2414955
HOLDER:ROLLER:
EXIT:PRESSURE:2
TYPE

11.D3CH6142

PROOF TRAY:AUXI

LIARY

~

19.M4826006

CUSHION:SPACER
:UPPER FRONT

8.D2414953
ROLLER:EXIT:PRE
SSURE:1TYPE:ASS
Y

10.D2414981
(x2)

COIL SPRING:ROL
LER:PRESSURE:E
XIT

12D3CH6144

SHIFT TRAY:AUXIL
IARY

N

20.M4826007

CUSHION:SPACER
:REAR

2020/04/30 Version 1.06




uoo7

ACCESSORIES

21.M4826008
CUSHION:SPACER
‘ENTRANCE

1.03603006N (x 1)
SCREW - M3X6

2.03604006N(x 1)
SCREW - M4X6

3.04533006N (x 3)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006 [U007]

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.06




u007_S001
PLATE:BASE:ASS'Y

27.
16.D6906123 15.D6906122 PLAI\T/I:BSAZSE%g
(x2) COVERRIGHT:BA y
GUIDE:TONERCA  SE
RTRIDGE

4.04583010N (x 3)

HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X
3.04533006N 10

(x2)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos U006-

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.06



Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
50530447 |BUSHING - 6MM U002 11
U003 8
U004 14
A4221063 |SEAL - 0.7X13X20 U002 12
A4582251 |CUSHION - BIN SOLENOID LEVER |U002 13
A5482139 |PULLEY U004 15
A6971606 |SPACER - 6X12X2.7MM uoo4 16
AA043675 SYNCHRONOUS BELT:REVERSE: U004 17
S2M118
AA043679 |[SYNCHRONOUS BELT:40S3M114 U002 14
AA043691 |[SYNCHRONOUS BELT:40S3M168 U002 15
AA082144 BUSHING - 8X12X7 U003 9
AA132208 |SPACER - M6 U004 18
AA143424 KNOB SCREW - M4X8 uoo7 6
AA143555 |[SCREW - M3X5 U003 10
AA143788 |PIN:GUIDE PLATE:PAPER FEED |U003 11
AG070513 MAGNET CATCH U002 16
U003 12
U006 7
AG070514 MAGNET CATCH U001 7
AW010150 PHOTO REFIECTION SENSOR:ORI|U002 17
GINAL TRAY
AWO010203 [DISTANCE MEASURING SENSOR: U002 18
600MM
AW020198 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A14NL U003 13
1 uoo4 19
AW500040 PUSH SWITCH:SW1AG-550:10MA U006 8
AX060435 DC MOTOR:GEAR:10W:BRUSHLES|U004 20
S
AX060439 |DC MOTOR:GEAR:20W:BRUSHLES|U004 21
S
AX060464 DC MOTOR:ENCODER:NO:10W:GE|U004 22
AR:BRUSHLESS
B0241264 MAGNET CATCH U001_S001 8
B3522650 [MAGNET CATCH - 5N U002 19
B6521643 TIMING BELT:B40S3M186 U004 23
B7001197 |SEAL:COUPLING:FINISHING SUB- U007 7

UNIT

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
B7002649 TIMING BELT:40S2M144 U004 24
B7004711 |DISC:TORQUE LIMITER U002 20
B7931223 |COVER:PUSH SWITCH U004 25
B8023756 |DISCHARGE BRUSH:EXIT U002 21
B8341646 |TIMING BELT - B60S2M206 U004 26
D0462651 [TIMING BELT:S2M:420 U004 27
D0894465 SYNCHRONOUS BELT:S2M:136 U004 28
D1441085 |[STEPPED SCREW:M3 U002 22
U004 29
D2414953 |ROLLER:EXIT:PRESSURE:1TYPE: U007 8
ASS'Y
D2414955 HOLDER:ROLLER:EXIT:PRESSUR U007 9
E:2TYPE
D2414981 |COIL SPRING:ROLLER:PRESSURE U007 10
EXIT
D3B95220 |PCB:LED:ASS'Y uoo1 9
D3BB6553 HOLDER:LED uoo1 10
D3CH6142 PROOF TRAY:AUXILIARY uoo7 11
D3CH6144 SHIFT TRAY:AUXILIARY uoo7 12
D5862132 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:DRIVEN R |U002 23
OLLER:SLIDE
D6831612 DC MOTOR:20W:BRUSHLESS U004 30
D6857015 |COVER:LEFT:LOWER:MAIN uoo7 13
D6886626 | TRAY:AUXILIARY uoo7 14
D6906122 |COVER:RIGHT:BASE U007_S001 15
D6906123 |GUIDE:TONER CARTRIDGE U007_S001 16
GW010007 PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR:EXIU002 24
T U003 14
M4821510 DOOR:ASS'Y U001_S001 11
M4821512 DOOR:RIGHT:CAP U001_S001 12
M4821513 BRACKET:DOOR:ASS'Y U001_S001 13
M4821517 |SUPPORTING PLATE:HINGE:DOO |U001_S001 14
R
M4821521 |COVER:UPPER uoo1 15
M4821531 |COVER:OPEN AND CLOSE:LEFT U001 16
M4821541 |COVERLEFT REAR uoo1 17
M4821551 |INNER COVER:RIGHT uoo1 18
M4821552 |(CUSHION:INNER COVER:RIGHT:E U001 19

2020/04/30 Version 1.06




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
NTRANCE

M4821561 |COVERLEFT FRONT U001 20

M4821571 |COVER:REAR U001 21

M4822051 [TORQUE LIMITER MECHANICAL C U002 25
LUTCH:PAPER EXIT UNIT

M4822052 |[SHAFT:PROTECT:PAPER EXIT UNIU002 26
T

M4822053 |LEVER:AUXILIARY:OPEN AND CL U002 27
OSE

M4822112 |CUSHION:ENTRANCE:LOWER U002 28

M4822114 |GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE:LOWER U002 29

M4822121 |GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE:UPPER U002 31

M4822122 ROLLER:ENTRANCE:DRIVEN U002 32

M4822125 |COMPRESSION SPRING:ENTRAN (U002 33
CE:3.5N

M4822126 |[SHEET:REGISTRATION U002 34

M4822127 |[SHEET:GATE PAWL U002 35

M4822128 |[SUPPORTING PLATE:ENTRANCE U002 36

M4822129 |[SHEET:ENTRANCE U002 37

M4822131 |CUSHION:REGISTRATION:LOWER U002 38
‘LONG

M4822132 SHEET:ENTRANCE:LOWER U002 39

M4822133 KNOB:MISFEED REMOVAL U002 40

M4822134 |CUSHION:MAGNET CATCH U002 41

M4822135 |GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE:OPEN A U002 42
ND CLOSE:ASS'Y

M4822139 |(CUSHION:ENTRANCE:CONTACT P U002 43
OINT

M4822142 TRANSPORT ROLLER:ENTRANCE: U002 44
DRIVE

M4822151 |ADJUSTING PLATE:GUIDE PLATE: U002 45
ENTRANCE

M4822212 |CUSHION:REGISTRATION:LOWER |U002 46

M4822213 |CUSHION:REGISTRATION:UPPER U002 47

M4822214 |GUIDE PLATE:REGISTRATION:LO U002 48
WER

M4822216 |DISCHARGE BRUSH:PAPER CRIM U002 49
P SUB-UNIT U003 15

Number Part Name Group ID
M4822232 TRANSPORT ROLLER:REGISTRAT |U002 50
ION
M4822241 TRANSPORT ROLLER:REGISTRAT |U002 51
ION:DRIVEN
M4822242 |ADJUSTING PLATE:REGISTRATIO U002 52
N:FRONT
M4822243 |CONTROL PLATE:REGISTRATION: U002 53
REAR
M4822244 KNOB SCREW:PRESSURE U002 54
U003 16
uoo7 17
M4822245 TORSION SPRING:REGISTRATION {U002 55
M4822246 |COLLAR:PRESSURE U002 56
U003 17
M4822311 |GUIDE PLATE:PAPER CRIMP:CON |U002 57
TINUANCE:ASS'Y
M4822317 |COMPRESSION SPRING:PAPER C U002 58
RIMP:CONTINUANCE
M4822318 |GUIDE PLATE:INSTALL:AUXILIARY |U002 59
M4822319 |COVER:GUIDE PLATE:PAPER CRI |U002 60
MP:CONTINUANCE
M4822321 |GUIDE PLATE:PAPER CRIMP:CON (U002 61
TINUANCE:RIGHT UPPER
M4822323 BRACKET:SENSOR:NO.1 U002 62
M4822325 BRACKET:SENSOR:PAPER CRIMP |U002 63
:CONTINUANCE
M4822331 |(COVER:OPEN AND CLOSE:GATE (U002 64
M4822333 HOOK:OPEN AND CLOSE:GATE:IN |U002 65
NER BACK
M4822334 HOOK:OPEN AND CLOSE:GATE:F |U002 66
RONT
M4822335 KNOB:RELEASE:GATE U002 67
M4822336 |[SHAFT:HOOK:OPEN AND CLOSE: U002 63
GATE
M4822338 |GUIDE PLATE:GUIDE PLATE:OPE |U002 69
N AND CLOSE:GATE
M4822339 TORSION SPRING:HOOK:GATE U002 70
M4822341 |GUIDE PLATE:OPEN AND CLOSE: U002 71

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.06




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
GATE

M4822352 TRANSPORT ROLLER:MIDDLE U002 72

M4822410 |GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:EXIT: U002 73
ASS'Y

M4822417 |SHEET:GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTIN |U002 74
G

M4822418 |CUSHION:GUIDE PLATE:CONNEC (U002 75
TING:EXIT

M4822419 [SHEET:GUIDE:EXIT U002 76

M4822424 |\CUSHION:GUARD:GUIDE PLATE:C |U002 77
ONNECTING:OPEN AND CLOSE

M4822425 |GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:OPE (U002 78
N AND CLOSE:ASS'Y

M4822432 |[TRANSPORT ROLLER:CONNECTI U002 79
NG

M4822516 |STAY:PROOF TRAY:EXIT:ASS'Y U002 80

M4822519 |GUIDE PLATE:PROOF TRAY:EXIT: U002 81
LOWER

M4822530 |GUIDE PLATE:PROOF TRAY:EXIT: U002 82
UPPER:ASS'Y

M4822534 [EXIT ROLLER:DRIVEN:PROOF TR (U002 83
AY

M4822537 |SHEET:PLATE:TRAILING EDGE U002 84

M4822538 |SHEET:EXIT:AUXILIARY U002 85

M4822539 |COMPRESSION SPRING:PAPER E U002 86
XIT UNIT:4N

M4822540 |GUIDE PLATE:PROOF TRAY:LENG |U002 87
THWISE:ASS'Y

M4822552 |GATE PAWL:EXIT U002 88

M4822554 |[HOOK:GATE PAWL:EXIT U002 89

M4822560 DC SOLENOID:EXIT u002_S001 90

M4822564 TENSION SPRING:EXIT:GATE PA U002 91
WL U004 31

M4822569 |(CUSHION:PAPER EXIT UNIT:GRIP U002 92

M4822571 |GEAR:PULLEY:PROOF TRAY:COU U002 93
PLING

M4822572 |PULLEY:TORQUE LIMITER MECHA U002 94

NICAL CLUTCH:COUPLING

Number Part Name Group ID
M4822573 |PULLEY:IDLER:EXIT U002 95
M4822574 \COMPRESSION SPRING: TORQUE (U002 96
LIMITER:EXIT
M4822576 |PULLEY:EXIT:DRIVE U002 97
M4822577 ROLLER:EXIT:DRIVE U002 98
M4822582 [END FENCE:EXIT U002 99
M4822584 |GUIDE PLATE:END FENCE:EXIT U002 100
M4822592 |(COVER:PROOF TRAY:REAR U002 101
M4822595 ROLLER:EXIT:AUXILIARY:ASS'Y U002 102
M4822598 |SHEET:EXIT:AUXILIARY:MIDDLE (U002 103
M4823102 | GEAR:REGISTRATION:Z75 U004 32
M4823104 GEAR:REGISTRATION:Z53:Z230 U004 33
M4823106 | GEAR:REGISTRATION:Z30 U004 34
M4823202 GEAR:PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT:Z5|U004 35
7:247
M4823204 GEAR:PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT:Z6|U004 36
7:230
M4823206 | GEAR:PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT:Z3 U004 37
0
M4823301 |GEAR:SWITCHBACK:Z52:227 U004 38
M4823302 |GEAR:SWITCHBACK:Z52 U004 39
M4823303 | GEAR:SWITCHBACK:Z53 U004 40
M4823304 | GEAR:SWITCHBACK:Z20 U004 41
M4823305 GEAR:SWITCHBACK:ENTRANCE:Z U004 42
32
M4823306 GEAR:PULLEY:SWITCHBACK:Z32: U004 43
T35
M4823402 PULLEY:GEAR:TRANSPORT:T44:Z U004 45
15
M4823403 |GEAR:TRANSPORT:Z18 U004 46
M4823404 |PULLEY:T18 U004 a7
M4823405 |PULLEY:T34 U004 48
M4823406 |PULLEY:T21:Z218 U004 49
M4823407 |PULLEY:TRANSPORT:T18 U004 50
M4823408 MECHANICAL ROLLER CLUTCH:P |U004 51
ULLEY:TRANSPORT:T18
M4823410 |PULLEY:ENTRANCE:T27:T18 U004 53
M4823411 |PULLEY:MECHANICAL ROLLER CL U004 54

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.06




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
UTCH:TRANSPORT:ENTRANCE:T2
4

M4823420 [SHAFT:CONNECTING:TRANSPOR |U004_S001 55
T:ASS'Y

M4823425 |SHAFT:CONNECTING:TRANSPOR |U004_S001 67
T:ASS'Y

M4823430 [SHAFT:CONNECTING:EXIT:ASS'Y U004 56

M4823441 |TENSION SPRING:BRACKET:TENS U004 57
IONER

M4823442 TIGHTENER:BELT TENSIONER:EN |U004 58
TRANCE

M4823532 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:GATE PA U003 18
WL U004 59

M4823534 |CAM:GATE PAWL U004 60

M4823536 |GEAR:GATE PAWL uoo4 61

M4823602 |LINK:PAPER CRIMP U004 62

M4823610 |[SHAFT:PLATE:PAPER CRIMP SUB-{U004 63
UNIT:ASS'Y

M4823711 [TIMING PULLEY:T36:S2M U004 64

M4823712 |GEAR:PULLEY:Z60/T26 U004 65

M4823713 [TIMING PULLEY:T22:S2M U004 66

M4824112 |LINK:GATE PAWL:UPPER U003 19

M4824114 |GATE PAWL:UPPER:ASS'Y U003 20

M4824122 |LINK:GATE PAWL:LOWER U003 21

M4824124 |GATE PAWL.LOWER:ASS'Y U003 22

M4824127 |SHEET:PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT U003 23

M4824128 [TENSION SPRING:GATE PAWL uoo3 24

M4824215 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:NO.1 U003 25

M4824216 | COMPRESSION SPRING:NO.1 U003 26

M4824222 TRANSPORT ROLLER:NO.1:DRIVE |U003 27
N

M4824311 |ROLLER:NO.1:ASS'Y U003 28

M4824312 |PAWL:PLATE:PAPER CRIMP SUB- U003 29
UNIT

M4824313 |SHEET:PLATE:PAPER CRIMP SUB |U003 30
-UNIT

M4824314 |COLLAR:PRESSURE:PAPER CRIM U003 31

P SUB-UNIT

Number Part Name Group ID

M4824315 TENSION SPRING:PLATE:PAPER (U003 32
CRIMP SUB-UNIT

M4824317 |SPACER:ROLLER:PAPER CRIMP U003 33

U003_S001 33

M4824410 ROLLER:NO.2:ASS'Y U003_S001 34

M4824511 ROLLER:NO.3:ASS'Y U003 35

M4824512 KNOB:PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT:M U003 36
ECHANICAL ROLLER CLUTCH:LA
RGE

M4824616 |GUIDE PLATE:NO.2:UPPER U003 53

M4824622 |GUIDE PLATE:NO.2:LOWER U003 38

M4824628 |GUIDE PLATE:NO.2:LOWER:RIGHTU003 54

M4824632 TRANSPORT ROLLER:NO.2:DRIVE |U003 41

M4824634 KNOB:PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT:M U003 42
ECHANICAL ROLLER CLUTCH

M4824642 [TRANSPORT ROLLER:NO.2:DRIVE U003 43
N

M4824644 TORSION SPRING:NO.2 U003 44

M4824652 |STAY:NO.2 U003 45

M4824711 ROLLER:PAPER CRIMP:CONTINU (U003 46
ANCE

M4824713 |FEELER:SENSOR:PAPER CRIMP:C|U003 a7
ONTINUANCE

M4824722 FEELER:SENSOR:OPPOSED:PAPE|U003 48
R CRIMP

M4824742 |GUIDE PLATE:PAPER CRIMP:CON U003 49
TINUANCE:RIGHT

M4824744 |SHEET:PAPER CRIMP:CONTINUA (U003 50
NCE

M4824746 |PLATE:PAPER CRIMP:CONTINUAN U003 51
CE:RIGHT

M4825210 |PCB:MAIN CONTROL U005_S001 7

M4826002 |GUIDE:ENTRANCE:AUXILIARY uoo7 26

M4826006 |[CUSHION:SPACER:UPPER FRONT U007 19

M4826007 |(CUSHION:SPACER:REAR uoo7 20

M4826008 |[CUSHION:SPACER:ENTRANCE uoo7 21

M4826010 |PLATE:BASE:ASS'Y U007_S001 27

M4826040 KNOB SCREW:M4:BASE uoo7 18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.06




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

M4826302 TRAY:UPPER:EXIT uoo7 22

M4826304 TRAY:UPPER uoo7 23

M4826306 |[COVER:TRAY:UPPER uoo7 24

M4826308 |TRAY:EXIT:AUXILIARY uoo7 25

M4827810 |[DECAL:ENTRANCE:MISFEED REM U002 104
OVAL

M4827820 DECAL:PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT: U001 22
MISFEED REMOVAL

M4827830 |[DECAL:MIDDLE:GATE:MISFEED R U002 105
EMOVAL

M4827840 DECAL:OPEN AND CLOSE:LEFT:M U001 23
ISFEED REMOVAL

M4827860 |[DECAL:CAUTION:PCB:EXCHANGE U002 106
ABLE

M4921474 |GASKET:13X13X12 U002 107

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.06



Standard Parts

& Y Q i‘ Q J Y
03530050N 03603006N 03604006N 04533006N 04543006N 04543006Q 04543010Q
SCREW-M3X5 SCREW - M3X6 SCREW - M4X6 TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 TAPPING SCREW:3X10

OINT:3X6
€ & i () @
04583010N 06320080G 06330100G 06330120G 07200040E 07413506 07413708
HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S PARALLEL KEY - 2X8MM PARALLEL PIN - 3X10 PARALLEL PIN - 3X12 RETAINING RING - M4 BALL BEARING - 6X12X4 MM BALL BEARING - 8X12X3.5M
CREW:3X10 M
, 0
\ < ~. “ >

= < S
08050103 08050104 08050106 11050326 11050692 11050717 11050723
RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC LOCKING SUPPORT CLAMP:LES-0503 CLAMP:JDW-1S CLAMPS:WES-0507
ER:DIA3 ER:DIA4 ER:DIA6

<

11050725
CLAMPS:WES-1117

¥

11050758
CLAMP:LWSM-0306A

!‘54] !
11050759 11050761 12042862 14077677
CLAMP:LWSM-0605A CLAMP:LWS-0511A SWITCH:FB1A-BJSA EEPROM:BR24T64-W

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.06



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. |Set
202003-01 2003 Modification |- D3B84124 |COIL SPRING:GUM4824128 |TENSION SPRIN U003 24 |1 X/O
IDE:JOGGER G:GATE PAWL
201912-01 |1912 Modification |- M4826004 [KNOB SCREW:M M4826040 | KNOB SCREW:M U007 18 |1 0/0
4:BASE 4:BASE
201909-01 |1909 Modification |- M4822118 |CUSHION:ENTR U002 30 A
ANCE:LOWER:IN
NER
201909-02 |1909 Modification |- M4824626 |(CUSHION:GUIDE uoo3 40 |1
PLATE:NO.2:RIG
HT
201902-01 |1902 Modification |- M4824613 |GUIDE PLATE:N |M4824616 |GUIDE PLATE:N U003 53 A X/O
0.2:UPPER 0.2:UPPER
201902-02 1902 Modification |- M4824624 |GUIDE PLATE:N M4824628 |GUIDE PLATE:N |U003 54 |1 X/O
0.2:.LOWER:RIG 0.2.LOWER:RIG
HT HT
201902-03 1902 Modification |- M4823425 | SHAFT:CONNEC U004_S00167 (1
TING:TRANSPOR
T:ASS'Y
201902-04 1902 Modification |- M4823401 |PULLEY:TRANSP U004_S001 44 |1 XIX
ORT:T27:T18
201902-05 1902 Modification |- M4823409 PULLEY:T18:TRA u004_S00152 |1 XIX
NSMISSION
201805-01 |1805 Modification |- M4826010 |PLATE:BASE:AS U007_S00127 A1
SY
201707-01 |1707 Modification |- M4824128 TENSION SPRIN D3B84124 |COIL SPRING:GU|U003 52 |1 X/O
G:GATE PAWL IDE:JOGGER
201707-02 |1707 Modification |- M4826002 |GUIDE:ENTRAN U007 26 1
CE:AUXILIARY

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.06







	Unit All
	U001 EXTERIOR
	U002 TRANSFER ENTRANCE
	U003 PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT
	U004 MAIN DRIVE
	U005 ELECTRICAL
	U006 MAIN FRAME
	U007 ACCESSORIES
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

